Ay

2018 ;
ANNOUNCEMENTS ‘P’AenxmlélrS-A

Genpact Digital services delivery center Information Technology Duval 800 $7,200,000

Hinduju Global Solutions Professional services Professional Services Duval 350 $0

Expansion and consolidation of global

PGA Tour headquarters

Non-Target Industry St. Johns 300 $86,000,000

Jinko Solar manufacturer to establish U.S. facility Advanced Manufacturing Duval 200 $50,500,000

Environmentally Friendly hair care products company in
Ecoco expanding to the southeast market with a manufacturing ~ Advanced Manufacturing Duval 150 $11,075,000
and warehouse distribution center.

Existing IT company expanding operations in

SharedLabs downtown Jacksonville Information Technology Duval 107 $4,460,000

Allegis Group Service center expansion Professional Services Duval 100 $0

VyStar Credit Union Ol e Uil el ) [ G E L i Financial Services Duval 100 $30,000,000
Jacksonville

. . Consolidation of professional and administrative .
Rayonier Advanced Materials roles to JAX HQ from recent acquisition of Tembec. Advanced Manufacturing Duval 79 $790,000
Article Online furniture fulfillment center Logistics Duval 50 $0
) Expansion of an existing mortgage services ) ) )

Selene Finance ) Financial Services Duval 50 $125,000
provider.

C&S Wholesale Grocers Food and grocery wholesale distributor Logistics Duval 40 $400,000

10.2018 BAKER ~ CLAY ~ DUVAL ~ FLAGLER ~ NASSAU ~ PUTNAM ~ ST. JOHNS 3 Independent Drive ~ Jacksonville FL 32202 ~ 904 366 6600 ~ jaxusa.org



Ay

JAXUSA

PARTNERSHIP

Headquarters expansion Advanced Manufacturing St. Johns 20 $0

Rulon International

Existing aerospace company located at Cecil

GRACE Aerospace Airport continues to grow and is expanding both its Aviation/Aerospace Duval 20 $0
footprint and labor force

TOTAL 2,366 $190,550,000

|
3 Independent Drive ~ Jacksonville FL 32202 ~ 904 366 6600 ~ jaxusa.org

10.2018 BAKER ~ CLAY ~ DUVAL ~ FLAGLER ~ NASSAU v PUTNAM ~ ST. JOHNS



3 Independent Drive ~ Jacksonville FL 32202 ~ 904 366 6600 ~ jaxusa.org

10.2018

Amazon Fullfilment Center
(JAX2 Airport)

Amazon Fullfillment Center
(JAX3 Cecil)

Formativ Health

Amazon (JAX5)

Availity

KD Wall Systems

Georgia Pacific Consumer Products

USA Quartz

Macquarie Group

McKesson Medical-Surgical

NAQ Global

2017

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Additional jobs for all locations in Jax

A second product fulfillment center processing

and distributing larger goods

Formativ Health is opening a new Patient
Access Services Center in Jacksonville

Sortation facility for packaged Amazon goods
to be prepared for shipment.

Healthcare technology services company
expanding operations.

Manufacturer of wall panels for residential
contractors

Upgrade to the GP plant with adding new
machinery

Quartz countertop manufacturer intends to
make product currently built in China in SE
u.s.

Company is adding shared services roles to
Jacksonville office.

Expansion of existing divisional life sciences
HQ.

Manufacturer of organic additives for fertilizer

BAKER ~ CLAY ~ DUVAL ¥ FLAGLER ~ NASSAU ~ PUTNAM ~ ST. JOHNS

Logistics

Logistics

Health & Life Sciences

Logistics

Information Technology

Advanced Manufacturing

Advanced Manufacturing

Advanced Manufacturing

Financial Services

Health & Life Sciences

Advanced Manufacturing

Duval

Duval

Duval

Duval

Duval

Baker

Putnam

Duval

Duval

Duval

Duval

Ay

JAXUSA

PARTNERSHIP

2,000

1200

500

300

250

100

80

70

50

50

50

$0

$115,000,000

$6,000,000

$0

$8,800,000

$3,500,000

$400,000,000

$5,600,000

$1,700,000

$28,500,000

$1,000,000



Ay

2017 i
ANNOUNCEMENTS A&NXHUrS-A

Florida Plastics Recycling Brazilian plastic water bottle recycling company Advanced Manufacturing Duval 30 $7,000,000
Kamara Stone Distribution of natural stone Logistics Flagler 30 $1,500,000
US Gympsum Producer of gypsum wallboar Advanced Manufacturing Duval 20 $54,000,000
TOTAL 4,765 $641,100,000

10.2018 BAKER ~ CLAY ~ DUVAL ~ FLAGLER ~ NASSAU ~ PUTNAM ~ ST. JOHNS 3 Independent Drive ~ Jacksonville FL 32202 ~ 904 366 6600 ~ jaxusa.org



