



COMPANY NAME	DESCRIPTION	TARGETED INDUSTRY	COUNTY	NEW JOBS	CAP INV
Genpact	Digital services delivery center	Information Technology	Duval	800	\$7,200,000
Hinduju Global Solutions	Professional services	Professional Services	Duval	350	\$0
PGA Tour	Expansion and consolidation of global headquarters	Non-Target Industry	St. Johns	300	\$86,000,000
Jinko	Solar manufacturer to establish U.S. facility	Advanced Manufacturing	Duval	200	\$50,500,000
Ecoco	Environmentally Friendly hair care products company in expanding to the southeast market with a manufacturing and warehouse distribution center.	Advanced Manufacturing	Duval	150	\$11,075,000
SharedLabs	Existing IT company expanding operations in downtown Jacksonville	Information Technology	Duval	107	\$4,460,000
Allegis Group	Service center expansion	Professional Services	Duval	100	\$0
VyStar Credit Union	Credit union relocating HQ to downtown Jacksonville	Financial Services	Duval	100	\$30,000,000
Rayonier Advanced Materials	Consolidation of professional and administrative roles to JAX HQ from recent acquisition of Tembec.	Advanced Manufacturing	Duval	79	\$790,000
Article	Online furniture fulfillment center	Logistics	Duval	50	\$0
Selene Finance	Expansion of an existing mortgage services provider.	Financial Services	Duval	50	\$125,000
C&S Wholesale Grocers	Food and grocery wholesale distributor	Logistics	Duval	40	\$400,000





COMPANY NAME	DESCRIPTION	TARGETED INDUSTRY	COUNTY	NEW JOBS	CAP INV
Rulon International	Headquarters expansion	Advanced Manufacturing	St. Johns	20	\$0
GRACE Aerospace	Existing aerospace company located at Cecil Airport continues to grow and is expanding both its footprint and labor force	Aviation/Aerospace	Duval	20	\$0
TOTAL				2,366	\$190,550,000





COMPANY NAME	DESCRIPTION	TARGETED INDUSTRY	COUNTY	NEW JOBS	CAP INV
Amazon Fullfilment Center (JAX2 Airport)	Additional jobs for all locations in Jax	Logistics	Duval	2,000	\$0
Amazon Fullfillment Center (JAX3 Cecil)	A second product fulfillment center processing and distributing larger goods	Logistics	Duval	1200	\$115,000,000
Formativ Health	Formativ Health is opening a new Patient Access Services Center in Jacksonville	Health & Life Sciences	Duval	500	\$6,000,000
Amazon (JAX5)	Sortation facility for packaged Amazon goods to be prepared for shipment.	Logistics	Duval	300	\$0
Availity	Healthcare technology services company expanding operations.	Information Technology	Duval	250	\$8,800,000
KD Wall Systems	Manufacturer of wall panels for residential contractors	Advanced Manufacturing	Baker	100	\$3,500,000
Georgia Pacific Consumer Products	Upgrade to the GP plant with adding new machinery	Advanced Manufacturing	Putnam	80	\$400,000,000
USA Quartz	Quartz countertop manufacturer intends to make product currently built in China in SE U.S.	Advanced Manufacturing	Duval	70	\$5,600,000
Macquarie Group	Company is adding shared services roles to Jacksonville office.	Financial Services	Duval	50	\$1,700,000
McKesson Medical-Surgical	Expansion of existing divisional life sciences HQ.	Health & Life Sciences	Duval	50	\$28,500,000
NAQ Global	Manufacturer of organic additives for fertilizer	Advanced Manufacturing	Duval	50	\$1,000,000





TOTAL				4,765	\$641,100,000
US Gympsum	Producer of gypsum wallboar	Advanced Manufacturing	Duval	20	\$54,000,000
Kamara Stone	Distribution of natural stone	Logistics	Flagler	30	\$1,500,000
Florida Plastics Recycling	Brazilian plastic water bottle recycling company	Advanced Manufacturing	Duval	30	\$7,000,000
COMPANY NAME	DESCRIPTION	TARGETED INDUSTRY	COUNTY	NEW JOBS	CAP INV